
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
May 2025

Thursday, May 1
Praise God that SAT-7 channels and online resources share the 
Gospel with millions of viewers daily throughout the MENA area.

Friday, May 2
Pray for me to know how to build a truly free country governed by 
justice and peace without oppression. Yemen

Saturday, May 3
We are weary and disheartened here. All we can do is pray. Please 
pray with us for our country. Afghanistan

Sunday, May 4
Ask the Lord to empower Quality Time programs (SAT-7 KIDS) to help 
youth handle the difficult issues they face. 

Monday, May 5
Pray that Sudanese people displaced by civil war will soon be able to 
return to their homes.

Tuesday, May 6
The SAT-7 ARABIC program Today Not Tomorrow carries interviews 
with guests about their faith experiences. Pray that it helps viewers 
consider a new, healthier view of society. 

Wednesday, May 7
Give thanks for the SAT-7 Viewer Support Team who reflect God’s love 
as they counsel with compassion, patience, and wisdom.

Thursday, May 8
Pray that Freedom of Shirin episodes on SAT-7 PLUS will help Iranian 
women overcome problems they face.  

Friday, May 9
Pray for food and medicine to reach us as we move locations. The 
Holy Land

Saturday, May 10
I dreamt Jesus stood above Iran. Blessings poured over Iran like 
rain. Pray for this to be realized. Iran 

Sunday, May 11
Ask God to draw hundreds more viewers to the biblical teaching on 
Encouragement Hour (SAT-7 TÜRK).

Monday, May 12
“The Lord is close to the brokenhearted and saves those who are 
crushed in spirit." (Psalm 34:18) Seek God’s help as SAT-7 shares His 
comfort with struggling viewers. 

Tuesday, May 13
Give thanks that SAT-7 youth programs and online resources are 
equipping young people to be salt and light in their communities.

Wednesday, May 14
Praise God that SAT-7’s short video about a relationship with God 
during trials attracted 1.2 million Facebook views.

Thursday, May 15
Over 200 episodes of SAT-7 PARS’ popular program Hashtag are now 
on SAT-7 PLUS. Pray they help youth understand the Bible.

Friday, May 16
I am afraid a family member will be killed and am afraid of war. 
Pray for this child to have the peace of Jesus. Kuwait
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Saturday, May 17
I feel discouraged living where values differ from my faith in Jesus, 
but pray for God’s promises to be fulfilled in my life. Morocco 

Sunday, May 18
Give thanks for the ways SAT-7 aids local churches with discipleship 
programs, Viewer Support services, and prayer.

Monday, May 19
Seek God’s protection, strength, and justice for the many MENA 
Christians imprisoned for their faith.

Tuesday, May 20
Pray that every viewer requesting a Bible from SAT-7 receives it either 
physically or electronically.  

Wednesday, May 21
Pray for unity and creativity for SAT-7 staff in the Middle East, North 
Africa, North and South America, Europe, and Asia.

Thursday, May 22 
Praise God for the impact SAT-7 Youth social media platform is having 
to equip the new generation to follow Christ.

Friday, May 23
I am 16. The doctor says that if my family finds out I’ve become 
Christian, I might be arrested and even sentenced to death. Pray for 
my parents. Iran 

Saturday, May 24
After accepting Christ, I felt a weight lifted off me. Praise God. Iraq 

Sunday, May 25 
“Ask and it will be given to you; seek, and you will find; knock and it will 
be opened to you.  (Matthew 7:7) Ask the Holy Spirit to continue to use 
SAT-7 to give Biblical wisdom to MENA viewers who seek the Lord.

Monday, May 26
Memorial Day 
Take time to thank God for those who have given their life for the sake 
of freedom.

Tuesday, May 27
Ask the Holy Spirit to help SAT-7 presenters and writers know what to 
say on air and online to encourage suffering viewers.

Wednesday, May 28
Rejoice that SAT-7 brings the hope of Christ to millions of MENA 
viewers.

Thursday, May 29
Give thanks for SAT-7 USA President Rex Rogers’ sixteen years of 
leadership as he retires tomorrow.

Friday, May 30
Please pray for us and for the war in our country to end. Sudan

Saturday, May 31
Ask the Lord to ease the process to establish churches in cities that 
do not have any and prepare hearts for workers there. Türkiye
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